(c) Individual spaces within a mobile home park may not be subdivided. 
(d) The total lot coverage by structures in a mobile home park shall not exceed forty-five percent 

of the site area. 
(e) The maximum number of units allowed in a single mobile home park or combination of 

adjacent parks shall be one hundred seventy-five (175) units. Mobile home parks shall be 
considered to be adjacent to one another unless they are completely separated by unrelated land 
use, and not merely by a public or private street, easement, or buffer strip. 

(f)  All internal roads shall be paved.